
College and 
Career Readiness

All Maryland students should graduate 
from high school ready for college or to 

enter the workforce. Having rigorous 
coursework, including early college 

programs and AP classes, and 
opportunities to learn technical skills 
for high-demand industries provides 

various pathways for students to 
achieve college and career readiness. 
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Faculty Expertise

COLLEGE AND CAREER READINESS

 Amy Dwyre D’Agati, SENIOR FACULTY SPECIALIST 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Transition of youth with 
disabilities; disability employment and career 
development; inclusive higher education; family 
engagement for youth with disabilities; workforce 
development and disabilities

CONTACT: adwyre@umd.edu

 Awilda Rodriguez, ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Rigorous high school 
coursework (ie. Advanced Placement); racial and class 
equity; college choice; college admissions

CONTACT: awilda@umd.edu

 Julie J. Park, PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Racial equity in higher 
education; Asian American college students; college 
admissions; race and religion; race/climate in STEM

CONTACT: parkjj@umd.edu

 Paul Gold, ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Treatment and rehabilitation of 
mental disorders and addiction; career development 
for adolescents with disabilities

CONTACT: pgold@umd.edu

 Robert W. Lent, DISTINGUISHED UNIVERSITY 
 PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Career choice and 
development; career self-management; work and life 
satisfaction; academic adjustment; counselor training 
and supervision; technology and the future of work

CONTACT: boblent@umd.edu

 Nancy Shapiro, RESEARCH SCHOLAR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Higher education policy;  
P-20 education pipeline

CONTACT: nshapiro@umd.edu

ENGLISH LANGUAGE ARTS/LITERACY

 Ayanna Baccus, ASSOCIATE CLINICAL PROFESSOR 

AREA OF EXPERTISE: Reading and literacy instruction

CONTACT: baccusa@umd.edu

 Drew Fagan, CLINICAL PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Preparing non-ESOL educators 
to work with English learners

CONTACT: dfagan@umd.edu

 Loren Jones, ASSOCIATE CLINICAL PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Literacy and language 
instruction to support culturally and linguistically 
diverse students; writing development of English 
learners (ELs); teacher preparation for working with 
ELs across content areas

CONTACT: ldjones@umd.edu

 Jennifer Turner, ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Culturally responsive 
approaches to elementary reading instruction literacy

CONTACT: jdturner@umd.edu

 Peggy Wilson, ASSOCIATE CLINICAL PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Secondary English education; 
teacher preparation; literacy; grammar

CONTACT: pwilson@umd.edu

 Shenika Hankerson, ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: African American and African 
languages; race; equity; language and literacy; 
biliteracy and bilingualism; second language writing 
and assessment

CONTACT: sdhanker@umd.edu

 Jade Wexler, PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Reading; reading interventions; 
professional development and coaching for instructional 
leaders (e.g., literacy coaches) and teachers

CONTACT: jawexler@umd.edu

SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING, 
AND MATHEMATICS (STEM)

 Carolina Napp Avelli, ASSOCIATE CLINICAL PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Task-based student-centered 
mathematics teaching; equity and diversity; emergent 
multilingual students

CONTACT: cnapp@umd.edu

 Andrew Brantlinger, ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Secondary mathematics 
education

CONTACT: amb@umd.edu

 Daniel Chazan, PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Mathematics teaching as a 
societal endeavor; student-centered mathematics 
teaching

CONTACT: dchazan@umd.edu

 Kimberly A. Griffin, DEAN AND PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Diversity, equity and inclusion 
in postsecondary education; graduate student training 
and career development; mentoring in higher education; 
equity in Science, Technology, Engineering, and 
mathematics (STEM)

CONTACT: educationdean@umd.edu

 Kelly Mix, PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Mathematics; symbol grounding

CONTACT: kmix@umd.edu

 Ebony Terrell Shockley, ASSOCIATE CLINICAL 
 PROFESSOR 

AREAS OF EXPERTISE: Underrepresented groups; 
STEM; literacy; exceptional education contexts

CONTACT: eterrell@umd.edu

 Gulnoza Yakubo




